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ALUM SPBQUL

i
the papers of Allan Sproul. central banker, in

Reserve service from 1920 to 1956 and President of the Federal
Reserve Bank of Hew York from 1941 to 1956, are partly incorporated
in th® f i les of that Bank and partly in his ovn possession. A
sis&eable collection goes vith hi® to his home in California *&en
he re t i res in June 1956» Mr. Sproul's plan i s that these important
papers will ultimately be pieced in a depository «here they v i l l be
generally available to qualified students of monetary af fa i rs .
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Biographical Bfote

Allan Sproul

1S96,

1918

1919

1921,

1920-30

. 9

. 2

1930-56

1942-43

1943-45

Born, San Francisco, California

Pi lot , Air Service, U» 8* Aray

B.S., University of California

Married Merlon Meredith Boglei 3 sons

With Federal Reserve Bank of San Francisco

1920-24

1924-30

With Federal Be*

1930-34

1934-36

1936
1936-41
1941-56
6/30/56

Head of Division of Analysis
&n& Reŝ srcTa

Assistant Federal Reserve Agent
and Secretary

serve Benk of Hew Tork

Assistant Deputy Governor and
Secretary

Assistant to Oovernor ?n&
Secretary

Deputy Governor
Firs t Vice President
President
Retired

Chairman, Ifcr Finance Coassission, 2nd Federal
Reserve District

Member, Hew lork State Ver Finance Coianittee

See: Whofs Vho, in America• 1952/53, vol . 27, Harquis.
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