COMMITTEE ON THE HISTORY OF THE FEDERAL RESERVE SYSTEM

Register of Papers

I

Processed: MA Date: 5/16/56

ALLAN SPROUL

The papers of Allan Sproul. central banker, in Federal Reserve service from 1920 to 1956 and President of the Federal Reserve Bank of New York from 1941 to 1956, are partly incorporated in the files of that Bank and partly in his own possession. A sizeable collection goes with him to his home in California when he retires in June 1956. Mr. Sproul's plan is that these important papers will ultimately be placed in a depository where they will be generally available to qualified students of monetary affairs.

Biographical Note

1896, Mar. 9	Born, San Francisco, California	
1918	Pilot, Air Service, U. S. Army	
1919	B.S., University of California	
1921, Apr. 2	Married Marion Meredith Bogle; 3 sons	
1920-30	With Federal Res	erve Bank of San Francisco
	1920-24	Head of Division of Analysis and Research
	1924-30	Assistant Federal Reserve Agent and Secretary
1930-56	With Federal Res	erve Bank of New York
	1930-34	Assistant Deputy Governor and Secretary
	1934-36	Assistant to Covernor and Secretary
	1936	Deputy Governor
	1936-41	First Vice President
	1941-56	President
	6/30/56	Retired
1942-43	Chairman, War Finance Commission, 2nd Federal Reserve District	
1943-45	Member, New York State War Finance Committee	

See: Who's Who in America, 1952/53, vol. 27, Marquis.